San Diego Union Tribune - April 3, 2014

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region is releasing, for public review and comment, Tentative Order No. R9-2014-0041, An Order Adopting Conditional Waivers of Waste Discharge Requirements for Low Threat Discharges in the San Diego Region (Tentative Order); and Tentative Resolution No. R9-2014-0042 adopting a negative declaration for conditional waivers of waste discharge requirements for low threat discharges in the San Diego Region (Tentative Resolution). The Tentative Order proposes to adopt conditional waivers of waste discharge requirements for low threat discharges in the San Diego Region. The Tentative Order requires the implementation of effective management measures, and structural and non-structural best management practices to address potential impacts associated with storm water run on and runoff, wastes, and wastewaters discharged from qualifying facilities or operations located within the San Diego Region. Document Availability The Tentative Order is available for public review and access on the San Diego Water Board website at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/index.shtml The Tentative Resolution and Tentative Negative Declaration/Initial Study are available for public review and access on the San Diego Water Board website at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/index.shtml You may also receive a copy of the Tentative Order or Tentative Resolution by contacting Mr. Roger Mitchell via telephone at (619) 521-5898, or via e-mail at Roger.Mitchell@waterboards.ca.gov. Public Comment Period Public participation and input is an important part of the consideration process to adoption. A 30-day public comment period for both the Tentative Order and the Tentative Resolution will end at 5:00 pm on May 8, 2014. Written comments received after the close of the public comment period will be accepted at the discretion of the San Diego Water Board. Written comments on the Tentative Order and Tentative Resolution should be submitted in a text searchable pdf format and sent to Mr. Roger Mitchell via email at Roger.Mitchell@waterboards.ca.gov. Please include the reference number "CW-804775:RMitchell" in the subject line of all correspondence regarding this matter. Public Hearing The public meeting to consider adoption of the Tentative Order and Tentative Resolution will be held on June 26, 2014, promptly beginning at 9:00 AM. and will be held at the following location: San Diego Water Board, Regional Board Meeting Room, 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92108. Electronic Mailing List This notice is sent to those subscribed to the Board"s electronic mailing list for the Conditional Waiver and Board Meetings. Those who were forwarded this notice and want to receive future updates via email can subscribe to the email list directly at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/email_subscriptions/reg9_subscribe.shtml Contact information Any questions or concerns regarding the above subject should be directed to Mr. Roger Mitchell at 619-521-5898 or by email at Roger.Mitchell@waterboards.ca.gov. 4/3/14 CNS-2605427# **Publish Dates:** 4/3/2014 1-4/17/2014

Orange County Register - April 4, 2014

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY THE CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region is releasing, for public review and comment, Tentative Order No. R9-2014-0041, An Order Adopting Conditional Waivers of Waste Discharge Requirements for Low Threat Discharges in the San Diego Region (Tentative Order); and Tentative Resolution No. R9-2014-0042 adopting a negative declaration for conditional waivers of waste discharge requirements for low threat discharges in the San Diego Region (Tentative Resolution). The Tentative Order proposes to adopt conditional waivers of waste discharge requirements for low threat discharges in the San Diego Region. The Tentative Order requires the implementation of effective management measures, and structural and non-structural best management practices to address potential impacts associated with storm water run on and runoff, wastes, and wastewaters discharged from gualifying facilities or operations located within the San Diego Region. Document Availability The Tentative Order is available for public review and access on the San Diego Water Board website at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/index.shtml The Tentative Resolution and Tentative Negative Declaration/Initial Study are available for public review and access on the San Diego Water Board website at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/index.shtml You also may receive a copy of the Tentative Order or Tentative Resolution by contacting Mr. Roger Mitchell via telephone at (619) 521-5898, or via e-mail at Roger.Mitchell@waterboards.ca.gov. Public Comment Period Public participation and input is an important part of the consideration process to adoption. A 30-day public comment period for both the Tentative Order and the Tentative Resolution will end at 5:00 pm on May 8, 2014. Written comments received after the close of the public comment period will be accepted at the discretion of the San Diego Water Board. Written comments on the Tentative Order and Tentative Resolution should be submitted in a text searchable pdf format and sent to Mr. Roger Mitchell via email at Roger.Mitchell@waterboards.ca.gov. Please include the reference number "CW-804775:RMitchell" in the subject line of all correspondence regarding this matter. Public HearingThe public meeting to consider adoption of the Tentative Order and Tentative Resolution will be held on June 26, 2014, promptly beginning at 9:00 AM, and will be held at the following location: San Diego Water Board, Regional Board Meeting Room, 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92108. Electronic Mailing List This notice is sent to those subscribed to the Board's electronic mailing list for the Conditional Waiver and Board Meetings. Those who were forwarded this notice and want to receive future updates via email can subscribe to the email list directly at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/email_subscriptions/reg9_subscribe.shtml Contact information Any questions or concerns regarding the above subject should be directed to Mr. Roger Mitchell at 619-521-5898 or by email at Roger.Mitchell@waterboards.ca.gov. 4/4/14 CNS-2605428# THE **REGISTER** R-514 9865346

Appeared in: Orange County Register on Friday, 04/04/2014

IE PRESS-ENTERPRISE
3450 Fourteenth Street Riverside, CA 92501-3875 851-684-1200 951-368-9018 FAX
lion(s): The Press-Enterprise
OF PUBLICATION OF
c.:) 2506426
cisizen of the United States. I am over the ege of Alghiaen yoars to party to an interested in the slowe enrilled mailler in emission representative of THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE, a newspaper in tigrophytical parties and published daily in the County of Hivers or, ich newspaper has been adjudiated daily in the County of Hivers or, ich newspaper has been adjudiated daily in the County of Hivers or, ich newspaper has been adjudiated to rewspaper of general lon by the Superior Count of the County of Riversude, State of its, under date of Avert SC, 1965, Case Number 54446, unuer daile fright 1957, Case Number 656/3 under date of August 25, 1965, Umber 267064, under date Tebrushy 4, 2013, Case Number RIC 4, under note of July 25, 2019, Case Number Field 1967/30, and late of September 16, 2019, Case Number Field 1967/30, and is of which the americas is a primed casy, has been published in wepaper in accord/ance with the Instructions of the personie).
2014
(or declare) under panalty of body that the foregoing is 600 mode
Mada Jy Mada Jy NEWSPAJEH SERV BURLAU, LGLAGENCY X 60400 NGELCS, CA 90060
nber: 800 1253167-01
ımtsr: 7635476